

21.07.2025

Present : Ms. Anita Sharma, Ms. Mushkan and Ms,
Sakshi, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Amit Jaiswal, SPA of the defendant in person.

A Special Power of Attorney (SPA) along with a reply to the application under Section 151 of the Code of Civil Procedure and copies of photographs has been filed on behalf of the defendant.

The SPA holder for the defendant seeks an adjournment on the ground that the main counsel is not available today.

In the interest of justice, a last opportunity is granted to the defendant to address arguments on all pending applications, subject to costs of ₹1,000/-, to be deposited with the Delhi State Legal Services Authority, Karkardooma Courts, East District, Delhi.

Put up on **02.09.2025**.

(Vikas Garg)
DJ-05/East/KKD
Delhi/21.07.2025