

19 CS 301/18 MULTISOFT INFOCOM PVT. LTD. Vs. PREM
RAWAT AND ORS.

24.02.2026

Present : Ms. Rashmi Kullu, Proxy counsel for the plaintiff.
Ms. Divya Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the defendant
no.3.
None for the other defendants.

Adjournment has been sought on behalf of the
plaintiff on the ground that main counsel is not available today.

Upon request, one final opportunity is granted to
take steps in terms of order dated 14.10.2025 for **08.05.2026**.

(GAURAV GUPTA)
DJ-06, EAST/ KKD COURTS
DELHI/24.02.2026