

1 CS 301/18

MULTISOFT INFOCOM PVT. LTD. Vs. PREM RAWAT AND
ORS.

03.06.2026

Present: Sh. Shyam Sunder Dubey, Ld. Proxy Counsel for
plaintiff.

Ms. Divya Sharma, Ld. Counsel for Defendant

No.3 through VC.

None for other defendants.

Adjournment has been sought by Ld. Proxy Counsel
for plaintiff on ground that main Counsel is not available today
and busy in Hon'ble High Court of Delhi.

Heard. One last and final opportunity is granted for
taking steps in terms of order dated 14.10.2025.

Be put up on **02.09.2026**.

(GAURAV GUPTA)
DJ-06, EAST/ KKD COURTS
DELHI/03.06.2026