

03.06.2026

Present : Ms. Anita, Ld. counsel for the plaintiff along with plaintiff.
Sh. Ravinder Singh, Ld. counsel for the defendant.

An application under Order XIV Rule 5 read with Section 151 CPC has been filed on behalf of the defendant. Copy thereof has been supplied to the opposite side.

Learned counsel for the defendant submits that he withdraws the aforesaid application.

In view of the same, **the application under Order XIV Rule 5 read with Section 151 CPC is dismissed as withdrawn and stands disposed of accordingly.**

PW-1, Sh. Raj Kumar, has been examined-in-chief. At the request of learned counsel for the defendants, his cross-examination is deferred.

As a last and final opportunity, the defendants are granted time to cross-examine the witness.

Put up for cross-examination of PW-1 and remaining plaintiff's evidence on **30.07.2026**.

(Vikas Garg)
DJ-05/East/KKD
Delhi/03.06.2026