

30.07.2026

Present : Ms. Anita Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Ravinder Singh, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 1.
PW-1 Sh. Raj Kumar.
None for the remaining defendants.

No one appeared on behalf of the remaining defendants.
Accordingly, **they are proceeded against ex parte.**

PW-1 Sh. Raj Kumar has been cross-examined by defendant no. 1
and discharged.

Put up for remaining PE on **23.09.2026.**

(VIKAS GARG)
District Judge-05(East)
Karkardooma Courts, Delhi-30.07.2026